
  

NCVIP Performance Management Agency Contact Information  
Agency 
Board/Commission 
College/University  

Name  Phone  Email  

AOC   Biggs, Jay   919-890-1102 jay.c.biggs@nccourts.org  

Auditor   Cannon, Keita  919-807-7617 keita_cannon@ncauditor.net  

Banking Commission   Toler, Jenny E  919-715-7768 jtoler@nccob.gov   

Commerce  Weston, James Edward   919-814-4625 james.weston@nccommerce.com  

Community College 
System  

Hazell, Shakeyia Oates   919-807-6971 hazells@nccommunitycolleges.edu  

DEQ   Garland, Shawn   919-707-8317 Shawn.Garland@ncdenr.gov  

DHHS  N/A  Download division/facility 
email list 

Performance Management>Human 
Resources Manager  

DIT  Coston, Helena D   919-754-6637 Email DIT team  

DIT  Putney, Deanna  919-754-6381 Email DIT team  

DMVA   Shukla, Veda Bipinchandra  919-855-3483 veda.shukla@nc.gov  

DNCR  Turner, John Perry   919-814-6681 john.turner@ncdcr.gov   

DOA   Trantham, Althea C   919-807-2481 althea.trantham@doa.nc.gov  

DOI  Dermady, Krista C 919-807-6052 krista.dermady@ncdoi.gov 

DOJ  Joyce, Kristopher Michael   919-716-6494 kjoyce@ncdoj.gov   

DOR  Shelton, Elizabeth Amber  919-814-1226 liza.shelton@ncdor.gov 

DOT  DOT NCVIP Support desk   Contact by email DOT NCVIP Helpdesk   

DPI  Martin, Elizabeth Creech  919-807-3386 elizabeth.martin@dpi.nc.gov  

DPI  Oberhausen, Steven   919-807-3368 steven.oberhausen@dpi.nc.gov   

DPI  Paderick, Melissa  252-237-2450 melissa.paderick@esdb.dpi.nc.gov  

DPS  N/A  Contact by email DPS NCVIP Helpdesk   

Labor   Kester, Doris M  919-707-7731  doris.kester@labor.nc.gov 

NCDA&CS   Houghton, Nicole Susan  919-707-3206  nicole.houghton@ncagr.gov  

NCSBE Sanford Chancellor 919 814-079 Sanford.Chancellor@ncsbe.gov 

OAH  Hariston, Angeline   919-431-3011 angeline.hariston@oah.nc.gov   

OSBM  Sincebaugh, Melissa Karen   919-814-1565 melissa.sincebaugh@osbm.nc.gov   

OSC   Hamm, Pamela Denise  919-707-0483  pamela.hamm@osc.nc.gov 
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OSHR/Governor   Shukla, Veda Bipinchandra  919-855-3483 veda.shukla@nc.gov  

SOS  Reader, Margaret Clark   919-814-5330 mreader@sosnc.gov  

Treasurer  Lynch, Lance M  919-861-3541 lance.lynch@nctreasurer.com  

WRC  Pennington, Hollie   919-707-0103 hollie.pennington@ncwildlife.org   
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